To:

SUBJECT:

Acct.
No.
7911
7358
8014
8059
8054
7791
7960
8124
8099

Members who may have any objection to the re-admission of the above-named playing gnests are

Ve Gour

oUNTRY (CLUB, INC.

ALL. MEMBERS

Assignee

Ricardo G. Uy

Jaime S. Ugarte

Nathaniel T. Diaz

Anthony N. Cheng
Domingo F. De Guzman II1
Armando O. Samma

Jongsup Song

Alberto A. Catangui

Kyung Mi Jung

Acct.

No.
0601
0333
2654
2010
2235
2069
2097
0408
6761

December 12, 2020

Assignor
Jose F. Unson 01
Demetnio Tuason 04
Danilo Robles 07
Gilbert Dee, Jr. 13
Lourdes Roque 13
Pablo Garcia-Morera 13
Roman L. Cu Unjieng 01
Cristino Panliho 12
TDR, Inc. 12

RENEWAL OF PLAYING RIGHTS FOR THE MONTH OF FEBRUARY 2021

Renewal Date

February
February
February
February
February
February
February
February
February

requested to submit the name to the Board of Directors on or before January 31, 2020.

2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021

THE MEMBERSHIP COMMITTEE




VALLEY GOLF & COUNTRY CLUB, INC.

Antipolo City
MEMO CIRCULAR NO. 12-20
DATE : December 9, 2020
SUBJECT : POSTING OF NEW APPLICANTS FOR MEMBERSHIP

PROPRIETARY MEMBERSHIP

1) Jonathan S. Alvarez - CEO/Pres., Alvalink Electric & Const. Corp.

2) Zara Z. Flores - Consultant-Radiologist, Lifetrack Medical
System

3) Michael R. Zulueta - V.P. Finance, Paragon Group

CORPORATE REPRESENTATIVE

1) Lucien R. Magpantay - Pres./GM, Poweredge Solutions Phils., Inc.
* Poweredge Solutions Phils., Inc.

ASSOCIATE MEMBERSHIP

1} Annika Louise L. Cruz - Treasurer, San Joaquin Realty & Dev't.
*Chito Cruz

The above-named appficants for membership are hereby posted for thirty (30) days effective today
prior to the approval of their application by the Board of Directors.

Members who may have any objection to the admission of the above-named applicants are requested
to submit the same to the Board of Directors on or before January 10, 2021.

PLAYING GUEST

1)  Miguelito F. Achurra - Pres., Empire Manila Infrastructure & Dev't. Corp.
*Augusto Cruz, Jr.

2) Alex V. Aquino - Marketing Manager, Power System, Inc.
*Francisco Ngo

3) Ernesto F. Borlado - First Vice President, BDO
*Ricky Sun

5] Aljon Kenneth P. Calaro - Asst, Sales Manager, Megaworld Cormp.
*Cropking Chemicals, Inc.

5) Donna P. Chan - QA Head, Oriental Toolmaster Corp., Inc.
*Juanito Pontiveros :

6) James L. Chan - President, CDM Farms, Inc.
*Val Constantine Co

7) Ricardo E. De Guzman - Pres./CEQ, Tratek Asia, Inc.
*Enrique Bondoc

8) Troy DJ. Dela Cruz - Freelance Accountant
*Rodolfo Rabanal

9) Jose Avelino D. Flores - Co Founder, Plug and Play Tech Center
*Hernan Lim

10)  Juan Gabriel P. Sison - Retired
*Pablo Tobiano

11) Jonathan D. Tiburcio - Owner, Precision Driving School

*Benjamin Esquerra, Jr.

The above-named applicants for membership are hereby posted for sixty (60) days effective today
prior to the approval of their application by the Board of Directors.

Members who may have any objection to the admission of the above-named applicants are requested
to submit the same to the Board of Directors orn or before February 10, 2021.

*ASSIGNOR THE MEMBERSHIP COMMITTEE




