December 12, 2020

To:

ALL MEMBERS

SUBJECT: RENEWAL OF PLAYING RIGHTS FOR THE MONTH OF FEBRUARY 2021

Acct.	Assignee	Acct.	Assignor		Renewal Date	
No.		No.				
7911	Ricardo G. Uy	0601	Jose F. Unson	01	February	2021
7358	Jaime S. Ugarte	0333	Demetrio Tuason	04	February	2021
8014	Nathaniel T. Diaz	2654	Danilo Robles	07	February	2021
8059	Anthony N. Cheng	2010	Gilbert Dee, Jr.	13	February	2021
8054	Domingo F. De Guzman III	2235	Lourdes Roque	13	February	2021
7791	Armando O. Samia	2069	Pablo Garcia-Morera	13	February	2021
7960	Jongsup Song	2097	Roman L. Cu Unjieng	01	February	2021
8124	Alberto A. Catangui	0408	Cristino Panlilio	12	February	2021
8099	Kyung Mi Jung	0761	TDR, Inc.	12	February	2021

Members who may have any objection to the re-admission of the above-named playing guests are requested to submit the name to the Board of Directors on or before January 31, 2020.

THE MEMBERSHIP COMMITTEE

### **VALLEY GOLF & COUNTRY CLUB, INC. Antipolo City**

# **MEMO CIRCULAR NO. 12-20**

DATE

December 9, 2020

SUBJECT

POSTING OF NEW APPLICANTS FOR MEMBERSHIP

#### PROPRIETARY MEMBERSHIP

Jonathan S. Alvarez 1)

CEO/Pres., Alvalink Electric & Const. Corp.

Zara Z. Flores 2)

Consultant-Radiologist, Lifetrack Medical

3) Michael R. Zulueta V.P. Finance, Paragon Group

## **CORPORATE REPRESENTATIVE**

Lucien R. Magpantay 1)

Pres./GM, Poweredge Solutions Phils., Inc.

\* Poweredge Solutions Phils., Inc.

#### **ASSOCIATE MEMBERSHIP**

1) Annika Louise L. Cruz

\*Chito Cruz

Treasurer, San Joaquin Realty & Dev't.

The above-named applicants for membership are hereby posted for thirty (30) days effective today prior to the approval of their application by the Board of Directors.

Members who may have any objection to the admission of the above-named applicants are requested to submit the same to the Board of Directors on or before January 10, 2021.

#### **PLAYING GUEST**

Miguelito F. Achurra 1)

Pres., Empire Manila Infrastructure & Dev't. Corp.

Alex V. Aquino

\*Augusto Cruz, Jr.

Marketing Manager, Power System, Inc.

\*Francisco Ngo

2)

First Vice President, BDO

Ernesto F. Borlado 3)

\*Ricky Sun

Aljon Kenneth P. Calaro 4) \*Cropking Chemicals, Inc. Asst. Sales Manager, Megaworld Corp.

QA Head, Oriental Toolmaster Corp., Inc.

Co Founder, Plug and Play Tech Center

Donna P. Chan 5)

\*Juanito Pontiveros

James L. Chan 6)

\*Val Constantine Co

President, CDM Farms, Inc.

Ricardo E. De Guzman 7)

Pres./CEO, Tratek Asia, Inc.

\*Enrique Bondoc

Freelance Accountant

Trov DJ. Dela Cruz 8) \*Rodolfo Rabanal

**Jose Avelino D. Flores** 9)

\*Hernan Lim Juan Gabriel P. Sison 10)

Retired

Jonathan D. Tiburcio 11) \*Benjamin Esguerra, Jr.

\*Pablo Tobiano

Owner, Precision Driving School

The above-named applicants for membership are hereby posted for sixty (60) days effective today prior to the approval of their application by the Board of Directors.

Members who may have any objection to the admission of the above-named applicants are requested to submit the same to the Board of Directors on or before February 10, 2021.

THE MEMBERSHIP COMMITTEE